Form PTQ-1595 (Rev 07/05) OMB No. 0651-002

10-17-2007



U.S. PTO 11/973107 10/05/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

5		S ONLY
	To the Direct. 103453746	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
,	1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Nathan Chitwood and Susan Nickell	Name: Glacier Cross, Inc.
		Internal Address:
10/16/20	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 24, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1694 Whalebone Drive City: Kalispell State: Montanna Country: USA Zip:59904 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
01 FC:8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
	Name:Thomas R. Vigil, c/o PYLE & PIONTEK, LLC	involved: 1
	Internal Address:Room 2036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle St.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
	State: IL Zip:60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 312/236-8123	b. Deposit Account Number 504041
	Fax Number: 312/236-5574 Email Address: pylepionteklic@aol.com	Authorized User Name Thomas R. Vigil
	9. Signature: Thomas & W y Signature	October 5, 2007 Date
	Thomas R. Vigil Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Non-Provisional Application Serial No. Filed

Atty. Docket No.: VGC-40009

Inventor:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/WE, Nathan Chitwood and Susan Nickell ____ (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") hereby assign to _____ Glacier Cross, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principle place of business at 1694 Whalebone Dr, Kalispell, Montanna, 59904 its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in my/our invention in HIGH GRIPPING AND NON-SLIP BELTS FOR PNEUMATIC LUMBAR TRACTION DEVICE and in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by us on , and filed on and given Serial No. and any and all other United States provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-parts applications which I/WE may file, either solely or jointly with another on said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any non-provisional application(s) filed and in any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof. I/WE, hereby authorize said Assignee to insert the filing date and serial no. of the non-provisional application in this assignment. I/WE, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said GLACIER CROSS. INC. I/WE, warrant myself/ourselves to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and I/WE, further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said consideration, I/WE, hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal

For said consideration, I/WE, hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional or continuation applications for said invention thereto, any necessary oath or declaration or supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, renewal, extension or re-examination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; and for said considerations I/WE further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, becoming involved in Interference, or in a request for re-examination, to cooperate to the best of my/our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matter of assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration, I/WE further agree to

PATENT REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0321

perform, upon such requests, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all			
rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,			
whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal			
representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully			
and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not			
been made, including the right to sue for past infringement, and for said consideration I/WE hereby also			
assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and			
interest in said invention or continuation-in-part applications thereto for any and all foreign countries and			
the right to claim priority from U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.			
filed, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial			
Property or other multinational convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application			
filed in a country which is a member of any applicable international convention for the protection of			
industrial property and/or under any internal priority legislation of such country; and for said			
consideration, I/WE, hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal			
representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in			
connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model			
Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and			
all documents to vest title in said foreign applications, patents, utility model registrations or industrial			
design registrations in said Assignee.			
STATE OF Montana COUNTY OF Flathead STATE OF Montana COUNTY OF Flathead STATE OF MONTANA (SEAL ST			
On this <u>auth</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2007, before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>Nathan Chitwood</u> and <u>Susan Nickell</u> , to me known personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for this uses and purposes therein expressed.			
NOTARY PUBLIC (To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official - NOT ESSENTIAL)			

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/2007 REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0322